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S-0470.1

SENATE BI LL 5046

State of WAshi ngt on 55th Legislature 1997 Regul ar Sessi on
By Senator Benton

Read first tine 01/13/97. Referred to Commttee on Governnent
Oper ati ons.

AN ACT Relating to the election of officials at general el ections;
and anendi ng RCW 29. 21. 015 and 29. 30. 085.

BE | T ENACTED BY THE LEG SLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON:

Sec. 1. RCW?29.21.015 and 1996 ¢ 324 s 1 are each anended to read
as follows:

(1) No primary may be held for ((any—sthgle—positiontn—-any ety
town,—or—di-strict—asrequired-by - ROW29.21.-010-)) a nonpartisan office
if, after the last day all owed for candidates to withdraw, there are no
nmore than two candidates filed for the position. The county auditor
shal |, as soon as possible, notify all the candi dates so affected that
the office for which they filed will not appear on the primary ball ot.

(2) No primary may be held for the office of conmm ssioner of a park
and recreation district or for the office of cenetery district
conmi ssi oner.

(3) Nanes of candidates for offices that do not appear on the
primary ball ot shall be printed upon the general election ballot in the
manner specified by RCW 29. 30. 025.
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Sec. 2. RCW?29.30.085 and 1992 ¢ 181 s 2 are each anended to read
as follows:

(1) Except as provided in RCW 29.30.086 and in subsection (2) of
this section, on the ballot at the general election for a nonpartisan
office for which a primary was held, only the nanmes of the candidate
who received the greatest nunber of votes and the candidate who
recei ved t he next greatest nunber of votes for that office shall appear
under the title of that office, and the nanmes shall appear in that
order. If a primary was conducted, no candi date’s nanme may be printed
on the subsequent general election ballot unless he or she receives at
| east one percent of the total votes cast for that office at the
preceding primary. On the ballot at the general election for any other
nonpartisan office for which no primary was held, the nanes of the
candi dates shall be listed in the order determ ned under RCW29. 30. 025.

provided in Article IV, section 29, of the state Constitution, if after
the last day for withdrawi ng declarations of candidacy only one person
has filed as a candidate for any single position of the office of
superior court judge in a county containing a popul ation of one hundred
t housand or nore, a primary or general election shall not be held for
that position, and a certificate of election for that office nmust be
issued to the person who filed for that office.

~-- END ---
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